## The original documents are located in Box 10, folder "President - Request for Tickets to the 1977 Inauguration" of the Richard B. Cheney Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

## **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

GENERAL OFFICES 83 MONROE AVE., N.W. GRAND RAPIDS, MICH. 49502 (616) 459-6271 or (616) 459-8371

## FOX JEWELRY CO. - BUDD'S JEWELRY CO.

THOMAS S. FOX Exec. Vice President

July 28, 1976

Honorable Gerald R. Ford President of the United States P. O. Box 19760 Washington, D. C. 20015

Dear President Ford:

I have always been known as a very optimistic and enthusiastic person.

For this reason, and with complete confidence, I am writing to find out how I can get on the list for tickets to the Inauguration and other Inaugural activities for this January. Both my wife and I would like very much to be part of this important day. Anything you can do for us would be greatly appreciated.

With best wishes and personal regards,

Thomas S. Fox

TSF:plj



Honorable Gerald R. Ford President of the United States P. O. Box 19760 Washington, D. C. 20015

PERSONAL